                                                                               MCS
Ver.0.1                                                                                                                                                                    2021/6/28 1
  MCS Series Current Sensor
 Preliminary Datasheet
1．General Introduction
The MCS series of current sensors provides a small and cost-effective solution for
measuring AC and DC currents in industrial and automotive applications, and it offers a
variety of output modes.

 -xR version: VQVO=VCC/2 (ratiometric for double-ended  ADC)             -xF version:  VQVO= 2.5V (fixed gain for single ended ADC)
*The VCC capacitor CBYPASS should be as close as possible to the module's supply pins
7．Ordering Information
* For current beyond the standard current specification please contact the factory
Model
Zero-Current
VOUT(Q) (V)
Primary
Current
Range IP (A)
Sensitivity
(Typical)
(mV/A)
Minimum
Packing
Quantity
(PCS)
Minimum Order
Quantity (PCS)
MCS050BR VCC/ 2
±50 40 40 400 MCS050BF 2.50
MCS050UR VCC/ 10
50 80 40 400 MCS050UF 0.50
MCS100BR VCC/ 2
±100 20 40 400 MCS100BF 2.50
MCS100UR VCC/ 10
100 40 40 400 MCS100UF 0.50
MCS150BR VCC/ 2
±150 13.33 40 400 MCS150BF 2.50
MCS150UR VCC/ 10
150 26.67 40 400 MCS150UF 0.50
MCS200BR VCC/ 2
±200 10 40 400 MCS200BF 2.50
MCS200UR VCC/ 10 200 20 40 400
C1:100nF/2
5V
                                                                               MCS
Ver.0.1                                                                                                                                                                    2021/6/28 8